2024 SCRC CHAPTER 77 NETN RIDE CALENDAR

Saturday, March 16™ - First Chapter Ride Local Ride through SW VA (Hiltons, Mendota,etc)
Meet at Shell Station in Boones Creek 10 am with KSU at 10:30

Saturday, April 6" - Blue Ridge Parkway, Spruce Pin , NC RC - Cody Cleek Ride Details TBA
Saturday, April 20" - Taste Of Havanna Restaurant Lenoir, NC RC Dan Hegler Details TBA

May 2" through May 5™ - Tellico Plains Overnight Weekend
Meet in Maggie Valley 10:30 am at Teague's Grocery and Shell Station. We will meet at the Shell Station in Boones
Creek and leave for Maggie Valley from there. KSU time TBA.

Saturday May 18™ - Mountain City to Lansing eating at the Railroad Market and Café RC Harry Dale Details TBA
Saturday, June 1,8, 15, 22 - Tennessee RidgeRunner/Mid-State Regional Rally Dice Run Practice

June 27-30 — Tennessee RidgeRunner, Regional Rally — Holiday Inn, Johnson City, TN

Saturday July 13™ - Volney, VA eating at Log House Resturant RC Bill Cleek Details TBA

Saturday, July 27" - Route 66/77 Rogersville, Mooresberg, TN eating at Green Tomato Restaurant RC - Debbie
Poole Details TBA

Saturday, August 3" - Teddy Bear Ride RC - Debbie Poole Details TBA

Saturday, August 17" - Chimney Rock, Lake Lure NC RC - Charles Weinhagen Details TBA
Saturday, September 7" - Eastern KY and SW VA RC — Rob Details TBA

Saturday, September 215t - Roan Mountain, Bakersville, NC RC - Harry Dale Details TBA
Saturday, October 5" - NC Leaf Ride RC - Roger Clark Details TBA

Saturday, Oct. 26" - Cosby TN eating at the Apple House RC - Cindy Heglar Details TBA
Last Scheduled Chapter Ride



